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T oy SVALWELLE 4P A SLBV VUL WMUVITL WelGLAaLLY HOU SPOCLIRA ST VOESELS I1ouna
h in Baltic Ses traffic. Data | 'of Baltic Sea 50X1-HUM
) traffic is still generslly valid, but the figures given below have been 50X1-HUM

corrected after a revision of tonnage figures. In addition, List 1 has been
/h divided into two groups. Group A includes tonnage which has been revised
~ |In Group B is found 50X1-HUM
\ that tonnage which was thought to be in the Baltic but which has not
been | recently. It is possible that certain of the vessels in
{ Group B have left the Baltic| but it is probable 50X1-HUM
that some of these vessels are still in the Baltic, poseibly in reservs.

2. Iiet 1, Group A includes 136 ships with known total tomnage of 535,173 brt,
and 23 vessels with tonnage Jjudged to be about 78,100 brt. The number of

known Soviet ships in Baltic traffic thus rises to 159 vessels with 614,273 brt.
Iist 1, Group B includes 35 vessels with 106,236 brt. Total of List 1 is

194 vessels with 720,509 brt.

s
e SN mmw

3 In addition there is some tonnage which only transits the Baltic. Vessels

of this type have been observed : and remaln at about a constant 50X1-HUM
figure of 50 vessels with toi] ~ These vessels are not

included in List 1. Vessels, .epecinl vessels with tonnage

of 47,383 brt.

s g -

vessels and at least 47,000 brt of special tonnsge, in addition to unknown

{ Conclusion: In the Baltic Sea the USSR has about 720,000 brt of merchant
E amounts of lighter and scow tonnage.
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Russian Traffic in the Baltic Sea

Name

Admiral Libanov
Admiral Maschirov*®
Admiral Nahimov
Admiral Seniavin
Aekvator

Aksdemil Karpinsky
Akademik Komarov
Akademik Krylov
Akademik Pavlov
Alexander Matrosov
Alexander Mozjaveki]
Alexander Suvorov
Amburan

Angara

Arotuza

Asigh*

Askold

Auranis

Baku

Barta

Beloruseis
Belostrov

Biruta

Budenni

Caesar Kcnokov

Cap Arcong***
Chinchita

Daugavs,

Dimitri Domsky
Dimitri) Pozjareki]
Dunai

Dz jamrsat

Elots

Eljton

Equator

Bvericsa

Farvater

Feolent

Fosna

* Ex
** Bx Der Dentsche
**% Russian Name Unknown

Note: (Tonnage figures in paranthesis are estimates)

Berlin

SECRET

I,

List 1, Group A:

Brt

(8,000)
15,286
7,763
4,124
3,717
1,123
1,261
5,337
6,197
2,287

(3,000)
7,176

659
800
496
11,430
7,176

5,610
2,916
1,823
2,482
1,499
27,561
1,923
1,420
5,084
6,267
516
375
1,174
2,339
2,148
4,648
(3,070)
(1,500)
1,324
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T CONTROL U, S. OFFICT

W owe

-2 -
Name Brt

Gatsjina 1,395
General Begrsmien (3,000)
General Chernakhovsky 6,121
Georglj Sedow 1,538
Gribojedov 1,815
Hansg* 21,131
Hapealu (3,000)
Hanei 212
Haszn 2,163
Henri Bsrbuaso 2,105
Ilga 211
Ilmon a,339
Ivan Pclzounov 7,176
Jakutsk 2,645
Jalta 2,359
Janig Rajnis - (3,000)
Jean Jaures 7,176
Jose Dias 1,199
Juhan 398
Jukku 175
Kema 1,921
Kapitan Gastello 2,295
Kapltan Vislobokov B,N69
Kapiten Yoroehilov (‘ *
Karolia

Kardhaza elu,uuv/
Kharkov 5,667
Ktrovograd 2,883
Komsonolety 1,740
Kooporatsia 3,767
Xersun Shovtshenkovsky 1,925
Kostroma (3,000)
Krzsnodar 4,186
Krymov 1,548
Kuban 7,146
Kura 2,824
Leningrad Sovjet {son)
Iiepsajs 2,747
Lizovo 1,869
Tubean 1,288
Mai 1,549
Maria 1,485
Mars 1,293
General Bagration 7,465

* Russizr name unknown

ATe oMY

50X1-HUM

secrer GOMTROL U. S, OFFICIALS it v

Declassified in Part - Sanitized Copy Approved for Release 2012/06/07 : CIA-RDP83-00415R006900190001-4



Declassified in Part - Sanitized Copy Approved for Release 2012/06/07 : CIA-RDP83-00415R006900190001-4

arppry
Wil pini | “"‘ r
CONTROL U. S, OF7/CIALS ONIY
-

Type Hame Brt 50X1-HUM

m.s8. Marshal Govorov 5,088

g8.8. Matros Zeleznisk 1,899

8.8. Mendelev 5,976

5. 8¢ Michazel Frunzo 2,357

s.5. Mironych 2,302

8.8, Molotov 2,332

8.8« Murmansk 5,850

SeBe Nahodka 7, 176

S.8s Nalin (2,000)

m.£+« Neva 3,113

SsS. Nicolei Bauman 1,780

8.8+ Nicolaev 5,801

8.6, Niva 1,445

se8+ Olonets 1,120

m.e. Olonka (800)

S«Se Onege 1,661

s.8. Ostrov (3,000)

6.5. Otto Schmidt 3,543
Paldiski (3,000)

8.8. Fetropavlovsk 1,926

s.6. Petrovsky 5,083

8.s8. Fetrozavodsk 3,322

s.8. Pinegza 2,9

m.s. Pobeda 9,8

8.8. Polusg 2,191

ss.8. Pravda 580

m.s. Professor Popov (3,000)

s.s. Plrnu 1,826

m.s. PaArnumaa 292
Rauna (3,000)

m.s. Refrigerator No., 3 2,050

S.8. Rlazan 1,925

Be8. Russ® 12,055

s.2. Rzev 2,683
Saaremaa (3,000)
Sajra (3,000)

g.8. Sakko 2,363

.3, Salmi 185

B8+5. Selenga 2,492

g.8. Sestroresk 1,623

2.8+ Sevan 2,142

s.9. Sevastopol 1,339

*Ex Kordillera
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Type Neme Bry
8.8. Kirov 7,177
s.8. Smolensgk 3,559
s.6. Smolensk 1,923
m.s. Smolny 3,767
8«8+ Sotshi 993
s.8. Sovetskaja Gavan 7,176
Se 8. Spartak 1,882
m.s. Sports (3,000)
m.8. Stalin® 27,288
s.8+ Stalinabad 7,176
8¢5+ Strelna 1,968
S.8. Sukhona 7,212
Se8, Sukhumi 2,686
Ss 8. Surzs 1,400
8s8s Svir 2,329
Se8. Bymeri (3,000)
8.8+ Tjeliuskinetsn 5,144
se2. Tosno 1,754
m.8. Trektoristka 967
se.s8. Tungus 7,194
s.8. Turajda 2,388
8.5. Unja 1,432
8+8. Valday
Ventspils {
8.8+ VerkhoJjansk 2,563
g€+8, Wilhelm Gustloff*»* 26,484
me.s. Vilous 4,956
S.6+ Vilsandi 330
s. 8. Vladisvostok 7,176
8. 8. Volgo Don 956
gvBe Volochaevsk 1,925
s.%, Vormsi (=2,000)
s.s. Vostok 5,762
s.8, Vytegra 1,398

* Ix Robert Ley
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Azov
Azerbeidjan
Aybhan
Arkangelsk
Bru
Belemorcanal
Dekabrist
Dnestr
Evald
Hogland
Ijalna
Jaroslevl
Kazan
Kasatka
Kosma Merum
Kumart

Lado Keshovell
Liina
Malja
Marths
Mekra
Mellgio
Nusura
Noriltjanin

‘Pamir

Pionier
Polearnik
Razliv
Sahan
Sekhalin
Tembov
Tihvin
Umba
Ural
Irkutsk

-5-5‘&

Sraup B:

(3,000)
6,492
. 655
6,700
1,395

(3,000)
6,124
2,902
1,529
1,424
4,883
5,505
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List 2

Russian Special Boats in the Baltic Sea

Towboats:
fene Bt T 50X1-HUM
Ante} 326
Apollon 350
¥r. 57 (150)
Nr. 67 (150)
Borra (150)
Brivibe {150)
Buslgjev (150)
Bystryj (150)
Cyklon 144
Dschigit 700
Goliat 354
Ju 130 (150)
K+.P.4R 200
M~8 1,607
MB 25 (150)
MB 28 {150)
MB 43 (150)
MB 44 200
MB 52 (150)
MB 57 (150)
Meteor 356
M 567 (150)
Nadesni) 304
Nakat (800)
Neptun (800)
Osliabia (150)
PC 17 (70)
Peresvet (150)
Pluton 304
Pomo (150)
Ponoj (150)
Promete] B33
RB 48 - (150)
Shtorin 102
Skaganar ~ (180)
Tuman ivard
Vaesilij Buglajev (400)
Veter 243
VM 317 (150)
Volna 536
Volodas {200)

!;Egj@i?f lEIJ."’i()l. ll.js_ OFLCicIAl ¢ mai s
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Yame

Atlas

Delphin

Dover

Irtish

PT 59 Kol-Khoxnik
Moiva

Nenets

Piksha

P.L. 103

PT 10 Lebedka
Lech

Linj

RL 301

RL 305

oL 307

RL 320

RS 8

RS 9

RS 10

RS 11

Rr 102

RL 103

Nr 104 Vimpel
RL 104 Rassvjet
Yr 1056

S.K.¥s 106 Revun
Nr 107

S.R.F, 108 Reif
Rr 109

S.R.F. 110 Rupor
3.R.?, 111 Riibak
Nr 513

Nr 514

¥r 515

Nr 1712

¥r 53806

Nr 6110

Malnia

Polet

Prilev

Vaer

VersJ

Viking 7

Tolna

Vytjek

-n'?—

Larger Trawlers:
Brt 50X1-HUM

453
293
{300)
569
557
(200)
553
194
(350)
(300)
(200)
(300)
(150)
(150)
{150)
(150)

100
100
100
100
350
350
183
360
350
(350)
(350)
(350)
350
(250)
350
350
350
350
750
(100)
(100)
100
100
100
574
(300)
381
100
(300)
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lcebreakers:
Neme Br 50X1-HUM

Aleska Popovitch 1,559
Ilia Muromez 2,225
J. Stalin _ 4,866
Jermack 4,955
Kgpitan Belonsov 700
Neva (500)
Sibviriskov 2,622
Stalin 269
Stephan Makarov 2,156
Taifun 515
Tejsuja 586
VoroneJ 1,420

M mE we RN e N R e we MR me me  mm e e
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Lo JAS ZIT avvacent 1o ulls Ireport are IOI'W&I‘QECL,J..Z;.SG&S‘SQK LQ0V1ieT IHEIWSOX,] -HUM

"and special vessels in the Baltic Sea (Lists 1 ahd 2, respectively). These
lists are no longer divided into two groups, one composed of tonnage, ‘

and g group conposed of tonnage \ \in the Baltic Sea S0X1-HUM

on only one occasion, & division of this type 1s no longer considered
necessary |

I, — / 50X1-HUM

{ /’f. ”?Figures for Soviet merchant tonnage in the Baltic show a decline of

{ about 80,000 gross tons, chiefly due to the departure of varicus larger ships
¢ from the area; one such shivp is the SS Asia, of 11,430 gross tons, However,
the amount of temporary tonnage in the Baltic has increased by about 40,000

; gross tons; in this 8roup, consisting of fifty-three vessels with a total

; of 163,730 gross tons, are included vessels such as the ships whichp
. [and are only in the Baltic temporarily. Vessels of this Type

. are not included in the list of Soviet merchant vessels which is now being - 50X1-HUM

t forwarded, Jr—ﬂ‘ﬁm—o—sﬁ 50X1-HUM
}k 3. There is an increase &% 1%, gross tons 1n the amount of special

t tonnage currently in the Baltic, and it seems possible that certain vessels

are unknownL\
The number of | |

special vessels has increased from 98
| to 173 Shipsf—b—i and it seems probable 50X1-HUM

{ that this increase would have been greater had Soviet building plans been
( realized,
i

50X1-HUM

Lo One tonnage group \ \iﬂ machine-driven, ocean=
going vessels ordinarily used only in inland waterways. This tonnage, which
t is of relatively recent construction, will be increased through continued
E building and has been created to eliminate reloading of cargo being shipped
\\to river ports which lie near the sea, At the present time there are about
/

forty such vessels with a total tonnage of 180,000 deadweight tons, Single

vessels of this type are not accounted for in this report.| |

50X1-HUM

" .. CONTROL U. S. OFFICIALS ONLY
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5, Material‘ ‘concernin barge tonnage in the S50X1-HUM
Bél?ic isl  lwvalid. It is possible to estiiate guoh toniage at a

minimum of 1,000,000 tons, including barges stationed in the Baltic and

those readily accessible for concentration in the area, Only a small

portion of this tonnage is permanently stationed in the Baltic Sea.

6, In sumary it can be said that the 3oviet Union has about 640,000 gross
tons of merchant shipping, 60,000 gross tons of special ships, at least
180,000 deadweight tons of nachine~driven, ocean-going river vessels, and
at least 1,000,000 tons of barges either permanently in use or readiiy
available for use in the Baltic Sea, ‘

]
e

50X1-HUM
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List 1:
goviet lerchant Vessels in the Baltic Sea 50X1-HUM

Type Neme BRT
s,8., Adimiral Libanov (8,000)
s.s. Admiral Maschirov (ex Berlin) 15,285
m.8., Admiral Siniavin Ly124
m,S, Admiral Ushakov 7,839
5.8. Aekvator 3,717
m.s., Akademik Karpinsky 1,123
m,s. Akademik Komarov 1,261
.8, Akademik Krylov 54337
5.3, Akademik Pavlov 6,197
m,s., Alexgnder Matrosov 2,287
s.5. Alexander Mozjavski] 6,267
S.8. Alexander Suvorov 7,176
m.t. Amburan 659
m.s. Angara 300
m.s. Angara 1,456
s.8., Arethuza 496
s.8, Askold 7,176
$.5. Aurania B
s.s. Auseklis
m.8. Ayhan
8.5, Azov 1,923
S.8, Barta <4324
5.8, Belorussia 5,610
S.8. Jelogtrov 2,916
s.8. Biruta 1,823
S.8. 8rU 572
S.8, Budenni 2,482
5.8. Caesar Kunikov 1,499
s.5. Daugava 1,430
s.8. Dekgbrist 7,176
m.t. Derbent (AOO)
mes, Dinitry Domsky 5,064
s.8. Dnestr 3,580
m.t. Dzjamrat 375
s.8, Ekvator 2,148
5,8, Everika 4,648
S.8. Farvater (200)
s.s. Feolent (800)

. m,s. Fridrich &ngels 3,972
s.s. Gatsjina 1,395
s.8., General Bagramian 1,936
s.8. General Bagration 7,465
s.8. General Tjernakhovski] 6,121

Motes (Tonnage figures 1n paranthe51s are estimates)

LA RS A S Vo o\!m an Yo
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S4Se
SaBe
SeSe
M.S.
SeSe
Se3a
SeSe
SaeSa
m.t,
SeSe
SeSs
SeSe
SeSe
m,Se
SeSe
MeSe
SeSe
SeSe
SeSe
SeSs
SaDs
SaSe
SeSe
SeS
MeS.
S8,
M. S,
SeSae
SeS,
SeS.
345,
SeSe
SeSe
SaSe
S8,
SeSe
SeSo
SeSe
S5eSe
SeSe
SeSs
SeSa
SeSe
SeSoe
SeSe

HieBe

Hamburg
Hansi
Hapsalu
Hogland
ljalna
Ilga

Ilya Repin
Irkut
Ischim
Istra
Jakuta
Jalta
Janis Rajnis
Jean Jaures
Jerusian
Juhan
Jukku
Kabona

Kap Kopak
Karelia
Kardhaza
Kasatka
Kertch
Kharkov

Klim Voroshilov

Komsomoletz
Kooporatsia

Korsunj Schevtsenkovsklg

Kosma Merum
Kostromg
Keene
Krymov
Kumari

Kura

Iado Keshoveli
Leningrad Sovjet

Liepaja
Ligovo

Liina

Luban

Lvov
Magnitogorsk
Mai

Maija

Maria

Marshal Govorov

CONTROL U. S. OFFICIALS ONLY

-2 - 50X1-HUM

8,259
2,742
400
1,549
237
2,324,
2,413
(800)
2,747
1,869
(3, ooo*)
1,388
5,435
4,816
1,549
1,932
1,485
5,058

Note: (* Tonnages so marked in parenthesis denote average tonnages.)

\
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3 50X1-HUM

Martha
yatros Zeleznisk 1,338
Hekra (12,000)
Heligio 1,571
lendelev 5,976
Minna 1’365
Mironitj 2,302
Moschaisky (ex Patria, Dutch) 9:600
Msta 1,984
Murmansk 6,850
Nalin ,790
teva,
Nikolaev 2,%33
Niva 1’445
Nusura 3,500
Olonets ”1,120
Ulonka ,SOO
Umsk 6,069
Uredeg 2,120
Ogtrov 3,500
Otto Schaidt 3’543
Paldiski 957
Pamir 6,498
Pervomaisk 1’550
Petrodvarets 1’966
Petrovsky
Petrozavodsk

Pionier =
Ploehen Dorf
Pobeda (8’228) )
Polearnik 6,700
Pravds ,590
Primorje 2,990
Professor Popov (B:OOO*)
Pshov 7,176
Pulkovo 2,062
Pgrnu 1,825

arnumas 292
Rauna (3,000%)
Razliv 1,395
Refrigerator No, 3 2,050
Riazan 1,925
Russ (ex Kordillera) 12,055
?agrema (3,000%)
Sajra {3 ¥
Sakh~lin (z,ﬁgi )
Sadmi 185
Sestroresk 1,623
Sevastopol 1,339

('WROL U. S (}Fnruu? P
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SeSe
e Se
SeDs
Sabe
Sebe
PR~ TN
n.s.
SeBa
SeSe
SeBa
SeBe
SeBe
BeB,
SaSe
SeSe
SaS.
SeSe
M.B.
Debo
SeSe
Se3,.
Se5
Se5.
SeDe
Sae3.
SeSs
SeSe
SeSa
Sede
SeSoe
MeS.
Se3.
MeSe
SeSe
EeBs
SeSe
Se8a
BeSe
So8.
MeSe

BeSe

Snolensk
Srolny
Sovjetskaya Gavan

Sovjetskij Sojus (ex Hansa)

Spartak
Sports

Stalin (ex Eobert Ley)

Stepan Kalturin
Strelna

Sukhona

Svir

Symeri

Thivin

Tomsk

Tomsk

Tosno

Tosno
Traktoristka
Tuloma

Tungus

Tunguska (tank ship)
Turaida

Tuvao (river boat)
Umba,

Ural

Ussuri

Valday
Ventspils
Verkhoyansk
#ilhelm Gustloff
Vilnius

Vslsandi

Vitim
Vliadivostok
Volga

Volgd Don
Volochaevsk
Vormsi

Vostok

sapad

Zoja Kosmodemianskaja
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{1,000)
2, 563
25,484,
44,956
330
920
7,176
97
956
1,925
(3, ooo*)
5,763
328
1,554

.

179 Total merchant vessels, 641,615 total tonnage '{
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Name

Antej

Apollon

Fr, 57
Mr, 67
Bosrs,
Briviba
Buslajev
Bystryj
Cyklon
Djugud
Donets
Donoj
Dschigit
Goliat
Ju 13C
Korsar
KP 4L R
Leninets
Loioja
M-8
Mars

MB 21
MB 24
B 25
MB 28

MB 35
MB 36
MB 43
MB 44
18 52
MB 57
Meteor
M-567
Nadesnij
Nakat
Novarov
Neptun®

Noriltjanin

Onega
Osliabia
Paresvet
Pluton
Pomo
Pomor

-5 -
List 23

Special Soviet Ships in the Baltic Sea

326
350
(150)
(150)
(150)
(150)
(150)
(150)
(144)
(200)
533
(200)
(700)
354
(150)
(350)
(300)
533

(1.50)
(250)
(150)
(150)
(250)
(150)
(150)
(250)
(150)
(150)
356

(150)
304

533

533

(2o0)
(600)
(300)
(150)
533

050)

150
(150)

50X1-HUM
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Trawler
1

7
L I

Ponoj 533
PR 24 (800)
PR 26 (£00)
Priboj 203
Promote ] 533
Purga (150)
KB 48 (150)
Saturn (150)
Shtorin 102
Signel (800)
Skaganar (600)
Taifun (::50)
Tumgn 177
Valdemaras (200)
Vasilij Buglsajev (400)
Veter 243
VI 24 (250)
Vi 317 (150)
Volna 536
Volodas (200)
\ Total, 64 tugs, 21,013 {
. = AN
Atlas 453
Delphin 292
Dover (300)
Irtish 559
Linj (300)
Nenets 533
Piksha 194
Polet (100)
Prilev (100)
Versj (300)
Viking VII 38l
Volna (100)
Vytjek (300)
Zvedzna 150
B 102 Raius (200)
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’.Srawler B 104 Rassvjet 360
) B3 107 Rens (250)
3 109 (250)
i 3 110 Eupor (250)
: 3 111 Riibak 350
! B 112 Rinda (250)
" 3 126 lids (300)
" B 128 Morjak (250)
" B 135 (250)
! B 142 Gong (250)
' B 145 Snarjad (250)
! B 149 Slip (250,
' B 160 (250)
" B 162 Assa (250)
. B 163 Angara $250)
" B 164 Raikal \250)
! 5 175 (=50)
) B 184 (250)
i 3 185 (250)
" 3 186 (250)
! EA 736 (150)
) XA 739 (1.50)
; KLR 30 (150)
KLR 32 {18n) . .
L KLR 34
g 15 145
" 17 206
i IRT 1001 120
" SRT 1002 160
IRT 1023 €o
" IDT 102/ 18
;; MRT 1027 180
! :‘.I.‘ 103 fakets 350
! dI 104 Fos, Tuxemburg 390
" l 105 350
! o107 350
" L 117 255
' LI 300 Alazan 350
! 2L 301 150
oL 308 3390
f: iL 325 390
' i1 326 390
! L3237 390
‘” 21328 390
: 329 390
. L 330 390
' L 331 390
L 332 39¢
u Nl 333 39C

50X1-HUM
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S -
Trawler RL 335 390 50X1-HUM
u RL 336 390
i KL 337 390
t RL 342 390

n UL 343 290
i L 344 390
i L 346 290
" 7L 350 200
gl AL 413 590
i nL 416 390

i 2L 420 =70
1 ROS 105 350
1" RS 107 350 )
i RASIRS) 100
n %8 9 100

i s 10 100
" s 11 200
" AT 10 Lebedka (300)
n AT 11 Vaer 570

i KT 50 Moiva {500)
u UT 52 Komson 2 500

n 1T 50 Kol=Ehoxnik

i KT 62 Voroshilov

" 102

" 104 Vimpel 183

i 3RT 106 Revun {350)
i SRT 107 (350)
1 3RT 108 Roif (250)
i SRT 121 300

" 5173 350

H 514 350
R 515 350

i 1712 ‘750

n 5906 (100)
u 6110 (100)

X:.Total, 99 trawlers, 30,1161
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Ecebreaker Aleska Popovitj 1,559 50X1-HUM
) Ilia Muromez 5. %25
y tapitan Belonsov 700 )
) leva (500) ,
i S5ilat] 541
! Stalin 269
" u-t?phan Hakarov 2,156
" :I_Palfun 515
y Lalsuja 586

Voronezj 1,420

X:%;tal, 10 icebreakers, 1o,471~j(

LTotal for special ships, 173, - 61,600 ‘

50X1-HUM
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